FEE SCHEDULE FOR EXPERTS & INVESTIGATORS

Approval Schedule for Investigators

Investigator Rate: $50/hour

Offense Initial Limit Hours Classification of Offense
Capital cases Unlimited Unlimited M Felony
1 — LWOP $5000 100 M Felony
1** Degree $5000 100 M Felony
Att. 1 Degree $5000 100 A Felony
2" Degree $5000 100 A Felony
Sale of Meth in School Zone $5000 100 A Felony
Sale/Possession Meth $4000 80 B Felony
Agg Vehicular Homicide $4000 80 A Felony
Vehicular Homicide $4000 80 B/C Felony
Aggravated Rape $5000 100 A Felony
Rape $5000 100 B Felony
Especially Agg Robb $3500 70 A Felony
Aggravated Robbery $2000 40 B Felony
Aggravated Assault $2000 40 C/D Felony
Class A/B Felony Not Listed $3000 60

Class C/D/E Felony Not Listed $2000 40

Misdemeanor (Circuit/Criminal) $1000 20

Approval Schedule for Experts

Type of Expert Hourly Rate Initial Limit Hours

Crime Scene $125 $6250 50
Accident Reconstruction
Arson
Ballistics Expert
Blood Spatter Expert
Fingerprint Expert
Handwriting Expert
Use of Force Expert
Gang Expert
Shoe Print Expert



Medical Services/Doctors
Medical Doctor w/ specialty
Psychiatrist

Mental Health Provider (Masters)

Psychologist -Ph.D.

$300
$350
$350
$150
$200

Psychologist -Ph.D. (w/certification) $250

Mitigation Specialist

DNA

Forensic Anthropologist

Cell Phone Expert

Pharmacist

LCSW/Nurse

Doctor of Nursing

Engineer/ Biomechanical Eng.
Archaeologist

Mechanic

CPA/CFE

Forensic Toxicologist
Eyewitness ID

False Confession Expert

Jury Consultant
Audio/Visual/Photo Technician

$75

$250
$150
$195
$175
$150
$175
$200
$175
$50

$150
$175
$175
$175
$75

$75

$9000
$10,500
$10,500
$3750
$5000
$6250
$3750
$7500
$4500
$7800
$5250
$4500
$5250
$6000
$1750
$1000
$3000
$4375
$5250
$5250
$3000
$1875

30
30
30
25
25
25
50
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
10
20
20
25
30
30
40
25



