

FEE SCHEDULE FOR EXPERTS & INVESTIGATORS

Approval Schedule for Investigators

Investigator Rate: \$50/hour

<u>Offense</u>	<u>Initial Limit</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Classification of Offense</u>
Capital cases	Unlimited	Unlimited	M Felony
1 st – LWOP	\$5000	100	M Felony
1 st Degree	\$5000	100	M Felony
Att. 1 st Degree	\$5000	100	A Felony
2 nd Degree	\$5000	100	A Felony
Sale of Meth in School Zone	\$5000	100	A Felony
Sale/Possession Meth	\$4000	80	B Felony
Agg Vehicular Homicide	\$4000	80	A Felony
Vehicular Homicide	\$4000	80	B/C Felony
Aggravated Rape	\$5000	100	A Felony
Rape	\$5000	100	B Felony
Especially Agg Robb	\$3500	70	A Felony
Aggravated Robbery	\$2000	40	B Felony
Aggravated Assault	\$2000	40	C/D Felony
Class A/B Felony Not Listed	\$3000	60	
Class C/D/E Felony Not Listed	\$2000	40	
Misdemeanor (Circuit/Criminal)	\$1000	20	

Approval Schedule for Experts

<u>Type of Expert</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>	<u>Initial Limit</u>	<u>Hours</u>
Crime Scene	\$125	\$6250	50
Accident Reconstruction			
Arson			
Ballistics Expert			
Blood Spatter Expert			
Fingerprint Expert			
Handwriting Expert			
Use of Force Expert			
Gang Expert			
Shoe Print Expert			

Medical Services/Doctors	\$300	\$9000	30
Medical Doctor w/ specialty	\$350	\$10,500	30
Psychiatrist	\$350	\$10,500	30
Mental Health Provider (Masters)	\$150	\$3750	25
Psychologist -Ph.D.	\$200	\$5000	25
Psychologist -Ph.D. (w/certification)	\$250	\$6250	25
Mitigation Specialist	\$75	\$3750	50
DNA	\$250	\$7500	30
Forensic Anthropologist	\$150	\$4500	30
Cell Phone Expert	\$195	\$7800	40
Pharmacist	\$175	\$5250	30
LCSW/Nurse	\$150	\$4500	30
Doctor of Nursing	\$175	\$5250	30
Engineer/ Biomechanical Eng.	\$200	\$6000	30
Archaeologist	\$175	\$1750	10
Mechanic	\$50	\$1000	20
CPA/CFE	\$150	\$3000	20
Forensic Toxicologist	\$175	\$4375	25
Eyewitness ID	\$175	\$5250	30
False Confession Expert	\$175	\$5250	30
Jury Consultant	\$75	\$3000	40
Audio/Visual/Photo Technician	\$75	\$1875	25